PATENTS ONLY Since Director of the U.S. Perent and Trademark Office: Please record the attended document. Name of conveying parties: 1.) Hyun Jung SHIM 2.) Seung Kyu LEE 3.) Do Kyoon KIM Name and Address of receiving party: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea Nature of conveyance: — Assignment		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Name of conveying parties: 1.) Hyun Jung SHIM 2.) Seung Kyu LEE 3.) Do Kyoon KIM Name and Address of receiving party: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
Name of conveying parties: 1.) Hyun Jung SHIM 2.) Seung Kyu LEE 3.) Do Kyoon KIM Name and Address of receiving party: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name A Other: Record to correct Execution date of third Assignor to specify October 16, 2013, previously recorded at REEL 031941. FRAME 0431. Execution Date(s): (1) and (2) November 15, 2013; (3) October 18, 2013 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s), 13/891.457, filed May 10, 2013; or (b) Patent No(s), issued. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS 8. HALSEY UP Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave, N. W., 7th Floor Washington, D. C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) Pane M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34.172 Ann. 2 43 and 133 Revised 3/13	To th	ne Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.
1.) Hyun Jung SHIM 2.) Seung Kyu LEE 3.) Do Kyoon KIM Name and Address of receiving party: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeongdi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Record to correct Execution date of third Assignor to specify October 16, 2013, previously rescorded at REEL 031941, FRAME 0431. Execution Date(s): (1) and (2) November 15, 2013; (3) October 16, 2013 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/691.457, filed May 10, 2013; or (b) Patent No(s), issued. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Gene M. Gerner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 DONOT USE THIS SPACE		
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea Nature of conveyance:		1.) Hyun Jung SHIM 2.) Seung Kyu LEE
129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-glu, Stwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Name and Address of receiving party:
Assignment		129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742
OR ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/891,457, filed May 10, 2013; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1911,1602 Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Record to correct Execution date of third Assignor to specify October 16, 2013, Proviously recorded at REEL 031941, FRAME 0431.
This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/891,457, filed May 10, 2013; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1911.1602 Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.
STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		 This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/891,457, filed May 10, 2013; or
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1911.1602 Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) ene M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE Revised 3/13		Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Account) ene M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE Revised 3/13		 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE Revised 3/13		
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE Revised 3/13	en ar	ne M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172
Revised 3/13	4 8 94	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
Revised 3/13		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	DATE OF THE PARTY	Revised 3/13

PATENT

2013 T	12/05/2013 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 103664379 o the Director of the U.S. Patent
1.	Name of conveying parties:
	1.) Hyun Jung SHIM 2.) Seung Kyu LEE 3.) Do Kyoon KIM
2.	Name and Address of receiving party:
vi	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/891,457, filed May 10, 2013; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1911.1602 Attention: David J. Cutitta 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7,	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application Iπ Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)
•	28/25/23 HTON11 90/98/917 138/91457
D:	avid J. Cutitta, Reg. No. 52,790 Signature Signature Date
141	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Revised 3/13

©2013

DJC/GMG



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 13, 2014

PTAS

1036643799

STAAS & HALSEY LLP ATTENTION: DAVID J. CUTITTA 1201 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., 7TH FLOOR WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

STAAS & HALSEY

JAN 17 2014

LULULUUL

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/02/2013

REEL/FRAME: 031941/0431

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 1911.1602

ASSIGNOR:

SHIM, HYUN JUNG

DOC DATE: 11/15/2013

ASSIGNOR:

LEE, SEUNG KYU

DOC DATE: 11/15/2013

ASSIGNOR:

KIM, DO KYOON

DOC DATE: [1/16/2013] 10/16/2013

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO 443-742, REPUBLIC OF KOREA

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.gov/PATENT REEL: 032143 FRAME: 0204

031941/0431 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13891457

FILING DATE: 05/10/2013

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACQUIRING GEOMETRY OF SPECULAR OBJECT

BASED ON DEPTH SENSOR

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT** REEL: 032143 FRAME: 0205

LAW OFFICES STAAS & HALSEY LLP

<u>Telephone</u> (202) 434-1500

1201 New York Avenue, N.W. 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Facsimile (202) 434-1501

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

January 24, 2014

TO:

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTN:

Assignment Division

FAX NO.:

571-273-0140

FROM:

Gene M. Garner, II

RE:

U.S. Serial No.: 13/891,457

OUR DOCKET: 1911.1602

NO. OF PAGES (Including this Cover Sheet)

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, and is intended only for the use of the addressee(s). Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited. If there are any problems with this transmission, please contact us immediately.

COMMENTS:

PATENT REEL: 032143 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 01/24/2014